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製造メーカ Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar Neophotonics Neophotonics 住友 住友 Finisar Finisar Finisar Finisar

入力レベル(dBm) -18～0 -30～-9 -30～-9 -23～0 -20～0 -22 ～0 -20～0 -22～0 -12.6 ～ +0.5 -11.1～+0.5 -14.2～+0.5 -11～+0.5 -15.8～-1 -17～-7 -14.4～+0.5 -1～-16 -7～-24 +0.5～-11.1 -12.6～+0.5 -2.1～+2 -10.8～+3.5 -9.5～+3.5 -10.3～+2.3 -10.3～+4.5 -7～+3
出力レベル(dBm) -5～0 -2～+3 -2～+3 -5～0 -9～-3 -9.5～-3 -9～-2.5 0～+5 -8.2 ～ +0.5 -5～-1 -8.2～+0.5 -6～-1 -4.7～+4.0 0～+4.0 -6～-1 -1～+2 -14～0 -2.8～-1.5 -6～+0.5 -16～-1 -5.8～+3.5 -6.9～+3.5 -2.3～+2.3 -2.5～+2.9 0～+3
伝送距離(MAX) 15㎞ 40km 80km 40㎞ 550m 10km 500m 90㎞ 1.4km 300m 10㎞ 10㎞ 40㎞ 80㎞ 10km 40km 80km 500m 10km 40km 10km 2km 10km 10km 10km 2km 100m 10km

ファイバタイプ SMF SMF SMF SMF MMF SMF MMF SMF SMF MMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF MMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF MMF SMF

コネクタタイプ LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC SC/LC SC/LC SC SC/LC MPO24 LC

レート 規格

1000BASE-SX ● ●

1000BASE-LX ● ●

1000BASE-ZX ● ● ● ●

10GBASE-SR ● ●

10GBASE-LR ● ● ● ●

10GBASE-ER ● ● ●

10GBASE-ZR ● ●

10GBASE-SW ● ●

10GBASE-LW ● ● ● ●

10GBASE-EW ● ● ●

10GBASE-ZW ● ●

40GBASE-LR4 ●

40GBASE-FR ●
●

100GBASE-SR10 ●

100GBASE-LR10 ● ●

100GBASE-SR4

100GBASE-LR4 ● ● ●

100GBASE-CWDM4

100GBASE-DR
●

400GBASE-LR4

400GBASE-FR4

400GBASE-DR4

400GBASE-LR8

400GBASE-FR8

400GBASE-SR8

OTU4 ● ● ● ● ● ●

OTU3/OTU3e ● ●

OTU1e/2/2e ● ●

STM-256/OC-768 ●

I-64.1/SR-1 ● ● ●

S-64.2b/IR-2 ●

S-64.3b/IR-3 ●

P1L1-2D2 ● ●

STM-0/STM-1
STM-4/STM-16

● ● ● ●

1X ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

2X ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

4X ●

8X ● ● ●

10X ● ●

○ ○ ○(全レート)CPRI/OBSAI

FC

Ethernet

1GE

10GE

40GE

SFP SFP+ XFP CFP

100GE

400G

OTN

SONET/SDH

STM-64/OC-192
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製造メーカ EXFO Avago Neophotonics Finisar Source Photonics Finisar Finisar Lumentum Sandstone Finisar Finisar Sandstone Source Photonics Sandstone Innolight Innolight Innolight Innolight Finisar

入力レベル(dBm) -10.6 ～ +4.5 -6.9 ～ +4.0 -6.9 ～ +4.0 --10.3 ～ +2.4

Ch(LR4): -10.6 ～ +4.5
Ch(OTU4): -6.9 ～ +4.0

Total(LR4): ～ +10.5
Total（OTU4): ～ +10.0

Ch: -6.5～ +2.5
Total: ～ +8.5

Ch: -1.3～ +4.5
Total: ～ +8.5

-5.9 ～ +4.0
-9.1 ～ +4.0

(Total： < 5.0）
-7.3 ～ +3.5
(Total： < 4.5)

-5.9 ～ +4.0
(Total： < 5.0)

出力レベル(dBm) 100GE: ～10.5/OTU4: ～8.9
CH: -0.6 ～ +4.0

Total: ～+10

Ch(LR4): -4.3 ～ +4.5
Ch(OTU4): -0.6 ～ +4.0

Total(LR4): ～ +10.5
Total（OTU4): ～ +10.0

-8.4 ～ +2.4

Ch(LR4): -4.3 ～ +4.5
Ch(OTU4): -0.6 ～ +4.0

Total(LR4): ～ +10.5
Total（OTU4): ～ +10.0

Ch: -11.5～ +2.5 Ch: ～ +4.5 -2.9 ～ +4.0
-2.8 ～ +4.0

(Total Max=10)
-3.3 ～ +3.5

（Total Max=9.3)
-2.9 ～ +4.0

（Total Max=9.3)

伝送距離(MAX) 100m 10km 10km 10km 10km 100m 10km 10km 100m 10km 2km 2km 10km 500m 10km 2km 500m 10km

ファイバタイプ MMF SMF SMF SMF SMF MMF SMF SMF MMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF SMF

コネクタタイプ MPO LC LC LC LC MPO12 LC LC MPO12 LC LC LC LC LC LC LC MPO12 LC

レート 規格

Ethernet
1000BASE-SX

1000BASE-LX

1000BASE-ZX

10GBASE-SR

10GBASE-LR

10GBASE-ER

10GBASE-ZR

10GBASE-SW

10GBASE-LW

10GBASE-EW

10GBASE-ZW

40GBASE-LR4

40GBASE-FR

100GBASE-SR10 ●

100GBASE-LR10

100GBASE-SR4 ● ●

100GBASE-LR4 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

100GBASE-CWDM4 ● ●

100GBASE-DR ●

400GBASE-LR4 ●

400GBASE-FR4 ●

400GBASE-DR4 ●

400GBASE-LR8 ●

400GBASE-FR8

400GBASE-SR8

OTN
OTU4 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

OTU3/OTU3e

OTU1e/2/2e

SONET/SDH
STM-256/OC-768

I-64.1/SR-1

S-64.2b/IR-2

S-64.3b/IR-3

P1L1-2D2

STM-0/STM-1
STM-4/STM-16

FC
1X

2X

4X

8X

10X

CPRI/OBSAI

STM-64/OC-192

40GE

100GE

400G

QSFP-DD

1GE

10GE

CFP2 CFP4 QSFP28


